
 

 

GOXHILL PARISH COUNCIL 
 
Parish Rooms 
Howe Lane                                                                         
Goxhill, North Lincolnshire                                            
DN19 7HS         
 
Telephone: 01469 531578 
Clerk@goxhillparishcouncil.org.uk  
www.goxhillparishcouncil.org.uk 
 

8th January 2026 
Dear Councillor,             
         
You are invited to attend a Meeting of Goxhill Parish Council to be held on Wednesday 14th January 2026, commencing 
at 19.30 at Parish Rooms, Howe Lane, Goxhill. The agenda for the meeting is set out below. 
 
The business of the meeting is detailed below; please contact the Chairman prior to the meeting to offer your apologies 
if you are unable to attend. 
 
The meeting is open to members of the public for observation only. There is no public participation unless there has 
previously been contact from members of the public prior to the meeting wishing to raise issues they would like to be 
discussed or addressed, and those issues have subsequently been deemed agenda-worthy and have been added to 
the agenda. The Chair can use their discretion to engage with members of the public at the relevant points during the 
meeting. 
 
Goxhill Parish Council supports the right of anyone to record this meeting in so far as is possible within the constraints 
of the Council's meeting rooms but advises that no one may disrupt the meeting in doing so. Anyone wishing to record 
the Council meeting should obtain the necessary legal advice to ensure they understand the rights of any member of the 
public who may be present who do not wish to be filmed or recorded. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
Samuel England 
 
AGENDA 

Agenda Item   Detail 

2601/1 
Apologies 
 

 Apologies for absence, if any. 
 

2601/2     
Declarations of 
Interests /  
Dispensations 

a) 
 
 

Declarations of Interests, in respect to agenda items to be made and recorded in the minutes 
even if an interest has been declared on the register. 
COUNCILLORS MUST DECLARE ANY AMENDMENT TO PECUNIARY INTERESTS 
WITHIN 2b 8 DAYS. 
 

b) 
 

For the Council to note any dispensations presented to the chair prior to the meeting, and their 
resolution.  

2601/3        
Minute  
Approval 

 
 
 

To receive and approve as a true and correct record the minutes from the ordinary meeting of 
the council that took place on 10h December 2025 at 7.30pm. 
 
 

2601/4 
Clerk  
Recruitment  

 To receive an update on the progress of the current vacant clerk’s position. 
 
 

http://www.goxhillparishcouncil.org.uk/


 

 

2601/5 
General  
Correspond-
ence 

 To acknowledge and discuss any correspondence received in the month of December and up 
to the date of the meeting and to agree any actions henceforth. 

2601/6  
Cemetery  
 
 

 
 

To receive an update on any recent activity concerning the cemetery. 
Purchased plots. 
Recent burials. 
Cemetery plans update. 
Drainage updates 

2601/7 
Finance  

 To approve the schedule of payments for December 2025. 
To approve that the acting RFO can pay invoices received for work in January, in February 
owing to there being no scheduled full GPC meeting. 

2601/8     
Report from 
Ward  
Councillors 

a) 
 

To agree that the meeting be suspended to receive the Ward Councillors’ report. 

b) To consider any actions arising from the report,  to agree any actions henceforth. 
 

2601/9 
Planning 
Applications 

 To consider any planning applications or proposals and to agree any comments or actions 
henceforth. 
 
PA/2025/1518 Southolm, Church Side, Goxhill, Barrow upon Humber, DN19 7HY 
Planning permission to vary condition 2 of PA/2022/1927 for a revised design 
 
PA/2025/1598 Land south-east of Fir Tree Farm, East Marsh Road, Goxhill 
Planning permission for a hardstanding and compound of approximately 21,060m2 (2.1ha) for 
welfare, equipment laydown, drill entry point, retention pond, topsoil and subsoil storage bunds, 
parking and two temporary access tracks linking the compound to the local road network, and 
associated infrastructure in connection to the horizonal directional drill (HDD) bore under the 
River Humber 
 
PA/2025/1600 land south-east of Fir Tree Farm, East Marsh Road, Goxhill 
Planning permission for an area of underground development to incorporate the insertion of 
approximately 50m of 42" diameter metal casing to guide the drill through unstable soils, and 
the installation of a section of 3" to 4.5" (outer diameter) steel pipe sleeve through the whole 
length of the horizontal directional drill (HDD) under the river Humber and associated infra-
structure 

2601/10 
Councillor  
Expense Fund 

 To discuss and agree if GPC should have a fund available for unforeseen expenses for coun-
cillors, and to agree any actions henceforth. 

2601/11 
Goxhill Gander 

 To agree who will write the next article and to agree any resolutions henceforth. 

2601/12 
Playground  
Update 

 To take note of any updates to the park, MUGA or field that need to be brought to the attention 
of the council, and to agree any resolutions henceforth. 
To agree any expenses incurred by GPC in the maintenance of the park and playground in-
cluding monthly safety reports. 
 

2601/13 
Grant Applica-
tion 

 To receive an update on any grants being applied for. 

2601/14 
Parish Rooms 
Caretaker & 
GPC Handyman 

 To discuss the current situation at the Parish Rooms and to agree any resolutions henceforth. 
 
To discuss the current Handyman suggestion and to agree any resolutions henceforth 

2601/15 
GPC Savings 
Account 

 To receive an update on the possibility of GPC having a savings account. 
 
 

https://apps.northlincs.gov.uk/postcode/dn197hy
https://apps.northlincs.gov.uk/application/pa-2022-1927


 

 

   

2601/16 
Community 
Café 

 To discuss February’s Community Café and GPC’s ongoing support and agree any actions 
henceforth. 

2601/17 
Future Agenda 
Items 

 To advise of any agenda items for the next full Parish Council Meeting. 
 

2601/18 
Date of Next 
Meeting 

 
 
 

To confirm the date, time and location of the next meeting.  
Wednesday 11th March, 7.30pm, Parish Rooms, Goxhill. 
(subject to any change in circumstances) 


